

Sebi fines India Infoline ₹1 cr for misuse of client funds

PRESS TRUST OF INDIA
New Delhi, May 20

CAPITAL MARKETS REGULATOR Sebi on Friday imposed a penalty of ₹1 crore on India Infoline (IIFL) for misutilisation of client securities.

The amount has to be paid by IIFL within 45 days.

The order came after Sebi conducted multiple inspections of the books of accounts of IIFL, now known as IIFL Securities, for the period April 2011 to January 2017.

Based on the findings, the market watchdog initiated adjudication proceedings.

"It was found that the

funds misused by the noticee amounted to ₹34.87 crore, it added. Further, the noticee has not settled the funds of clients during the inspection period as mandated by Sebi.

Consequently, the market watchdog slapped total fine of ₹1 crore on the firm and noted that certain violations by IIFL were repetitive in nature.

Meanwhile, in a separate order, the regulator levied a fine of ₹20 lakh on three entities for indulging in manipulative trades in the shares of Le Waterina Resorts and Hotels (LWRHL). The amount is to be paid jointly and severally by the entities, it added. These entities

"have executed trades which were fraudulent and intended to manipulate the scrip price of LWRHL, and have therefore, violated ...PFUTP (Prohibition of Fraudulent and Unfair Trade Practices) Regulations." This comes after Sebi conducted investigation in the matter of Le Waterina Resorts and Hotels for the period October 2010 to March 2012, examining the trading activity in the company's scrip.

Through a separate order, the market regulator imposed a penalty of ₹5 lakh on Rajendra Kumar Chokhany HUF for carrying out non-genuine trades in illiquid stock options on the BSE.

The order came after Sebi conducted multiple inspections of the books of accounts of IIFL, now known as IIFL Securities, for the period April 2011 to January 2017

noticee (IIFL) had misused client funds in the range of ₹0.59 crore to ₹397.02 crore for settlement obligation of debit balance clients and in the range of ₹0.26 crore to ₹73.28 crores for proprietary purposes, in addition to settlement obligation of debit balance clients," Sebi said.

In addition, the interest on

INDIA RADIATORS LIMITED

CIN: L27209TN1949PLC000963
Regd. Off: 88, Mount Road, Gundy, Chennai 600 032. Tel: 044-40432210
Email: cs@indiaradiators.com Website: www.indiaradiators.com

STATEMENT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2022

(Rs. in lakhs)

Sl.No	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended	
		31.03.2022	31.12.2021	31.03.2021	31.03.2022	31.03.2021
		Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Audited
1	Total Income from operations	1.82	1.79	0.24	4.51	0.78
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	879.37	(47.04)	(42.13)	711.83	(188.86)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	879.37	(47.04)	(42.13)	711.83	(188.86)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	641.17	(41.54)	(62.89)	489.65	(194.51)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	641.17	(41.54)	(62.89)	489.65	(194.51)
6	Equity Share Capital	90.00	90.00	90.00	90.00	90.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the Previous year	-	-	-	-	(1,003.53)
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	71.24	(4.62)	(6.99)	54.41	(21.61)
	Basic:	71.24	(4.62)	(6.99)	54.41	(21.61)
	Diluted:					

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
- The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the websites of Stock Exchange at www.bseindia.com and also on Company's website www.indiaradiators.com.

For India Radiators Limited

E N Rangaswami
Whole-time Director
DIN: 06463753

Place: Chennai
Date: 20 May, 2022



CL EDUCATE LIMITED

CIN: L74899HR1996PLC076897
Registered Office: Plot No. 9A, Sector-27A, Mathura Road, Faridabad, Haryana- 121003
Corporate Office: A-45, First Floor, Mohan Co-Operative Industrial Estate, New Delhi - 110044
Tel: +91 (11) 4128 1100, Fax: +91 (11) 4128 1101, E-mail: compliance@cleducate.com, Website: www.cleducate.com

EXTRACT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS (STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED) FOR THE QUARTER AND FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2022

(Amount in Rs. Lacs, except for share data and if otherwise stated)

S. No	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated						
		Quarter ended		Year ended	Quarter ended		Year ended				
		31.03.2022 Audited	31.12.2021 Unaudited	31.03.2021 Audited	31.03.2022 Audited	31.12.2021 Unaudited	31.03.2021 Audited				
1.	Total Income from Operations (net)	5,267.65	4,494.42	4,589.29	19,553.00	17,366.19	5,328.62	4,977.68	4,529.70	20,746.09	18,230.90
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (before Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)*	619.64	157.40	(1,899.74)	1,209.35	(1,646.69)	525.81	362.61	(1,652.85)	1,722.77	(1,479.83)
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for period before tax (after Exceptional &/ or Extraordinary item) *	619.64	157.40	(1,899.74)	1,209.35	(1,646.69)	525.81	362.61	(1,652.85)	1,722.77	(1,479.83)
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for period after tax (after Exceptional &/ or Extraordinary items)	542.93	136.33	(1,419.16)	928.38	(1,464.91)	466.68	336.78	(1,207.54)	1,379.06	(1,260.28)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	553.89	140.32	(1,426.76)	951.31	(1,448.84)	527.09	338.12	(1,197.24)	1,457.94	(1,216.25)
6.	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 5/- each)	1,416.57	1,416.57	1,416.57	1,416.57	1,416.57	1,416.57	1,416.57	1,416.57	1,416.57	1,416.57
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	25,274.71	24,321.07	-	-	-	24,747.68	23,281.82
8.	Earnings Per Share (Face Value of Rs. 5/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)**	1.92	0.48	(5.01)	3.28	(5.17)	1.65	1.19	(4.26)	4.87	(4.45)
	1. Basic:	1.92	0.48	(5.01)	3.28	(5.17)	1.65	1.19	(4.26)	4.87	(4.45)
	2. Diluted:	1.92	0.48	(5.01)	3.28	(5.17)	1.65	1.19	(4.26)	4.87	(4.45)

- The above financial results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and have been approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on May 19, 2022.
- * Profit Before Tax (Before & after Exceptional and/or Extra-Ordinary Items) includes Profit before tax from Continued Operations & share of Equity accounted investees.
- ** EPS from Continued & Discontinued operations includes simple arithmetic summation of EPS from Continued and Discontinued Operations. Earning per equity share for the quarters and financial year ended have not been annualized.

The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Audited Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full formats of the same are available on the website of the Stock Exchange(s) at www.bseindia.com & www.nseindia.com and the Company at www.cleducate.com.

For CL Educate Limited

Sd/-
Nikhil Mahajan
Executive Director and
Group CEO Enterprise Business

Place: New Delhi
Date: May 19, 2022



S.P. APPARELS LIMITED

CIN: L18101TZ2005PLC012295

Regd. Office: 39- A, Extension Street, Kaikattipudur, Avinashi - 641 654, Tirupur, Tamilnadu

Tel: +91-4296-714000, Fax: +91-4296-714280, 714281 E-mail: cs@office@s-p-apparels.com, Website: www.spapparels.com

Extract of Audited Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2022

(Rupees in millions except EPS and unless otherwise stated)

Sl.No	Particulars	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	For the Year ended	For the year ended
		March 31, 2022 [Audited]	December 31, 2021 [Unaudited]	March 31, 2021 [Audited]	March 31, 2022 [Audited]	March 31, 2021 [Audited]
1	Total Income from operations	2,585.27	2,541.43	1,920.52	8,689.22	6,536.90
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax	365.82	302.28	151.88	1,147.90	591.42
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax, (after, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)#	252.49	246.36	105.57	846.92	431.73
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	240.67	258.23	9.22	857.28	346.54
5	Paid-up equity share capital (face value Rs. 10/-) [Amount]	256.93	256.93	256.93	256.93	256.93
6	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	6,120.81	5,326.92
7	Earning Per Share (Rs.) - Basic and Diluted [Net Profit/(loss) for the period after tax/Weighted average number of equity share	9.83	9.59	4.11	32.96	16.80
		[Not annualised]	[Not annualised]	[Not annualised]	[Annualised]	[Annualised]

See accompanying notes to the Consolidated Financial Results

Notes:

- The above consolidated financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2022 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on May 20, 2022. The audit of financial results has been carried out by the Statutory Auditors of the Company. The report of statutory auditors is unqualified.
- This statement has been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standards 34 "Interim Financial Reporting" [IND AS 34], prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, as amended from time to time and other generally accepted accounting practices and policies.
- The company operates in one segment (i.e.,) Textile business, which in the context of Indian Accounting standard (IND AS)108 - operating segment, is considered as the only reportable operating segment of the company.
- The results for the quarter ended March 31, 2022 and March 31, 2021 are the balancing figures between consolidated audited figures of the full financial years ended on March 31, 2022 and March 31, 2021 and the published year to date figures upto the third quarter ended on December 31, 2021 and December 31, 2020, respectively.
- During the year, pursuant to the approvals received from the Board of Directors on August 20, 2021, and from the shareholders on August 21, 2021, the Company has hived off its retail operations to its wholly owned subsidiary, S.P. Retail Ventures Limited on a going concern basis by way of slump sale effective from January 01, 2022 for a consideration of Rs 535.00 Million. Hence Retail business has been disclosed as discontinued operations in standalone financial results.
- The Company has considered the possible effects that may result from the pandemic relating to Covid-19 in the preparation of the consolidated financial results, used internal and external information and has performed an analysis based on current estimates while assessing the recoverability of carrying amount of financial and non- financial assets for any possible impact on the consolidated financial results and expects that the carrying amount of these assets will be recovered.
- The consolidated financial results include financial results of S.P.Apparels Limited (Holding Company) and the financial results of its subsidiaries - S.P. Retail Ventures Limited, Crocodile Products Private Limited and S.P. Apparels UK (P) Limited
- The consolidated financial results includes the interim financial results of one subsidiary which have been consolidated based on management accounts, whose interim financial results reflect total revenue of Rs. 221.92 million for the quarter ended March 31, 2022 and Total Comprehensive Income of Rs.9.07 million for the quarter ended March 31, 2022 as considered in the consolidated financial results.
- Pursuant to the approval granted by the Union Cabinet on July 14, 2021 for continuation of Rebate of State and Central Taxes and Levies (RoSCTL) with the same rates as notified by Ministry of Textiles vide notification dated March 8, 2019 on exports of Apparel/Garments and Made ups, the Group has recognised the benefit of RoSCTL during the year ended March 31, 2022 for the period from January to March 2021.
- Previous period figures have been regrouped / reclassified, wherever necessary, to conform to the current period classification / presentation.

For S.P.Apparels Limited
P.Sundararajan
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN : 00003380

Place : Avinashi
Date : May 20, 2022

TV VISION LIMITED

CIN : L64200MH2007PLC172707

Regd. Office : 4th Floor, Adhikari Chambers, Oberoi Complex, New Link Road, Andheri (West), Mumbai 400053.
Tel. : 022-4023 0673/022-40230000, Fax : 022-26395459 Email : cs@tvvision.in Website: www.tvvision.in

EXTRACT OF AUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2022

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated			Standalone			Consolidated		
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
		31-Mar-22 Audited	31-Dec-21 Unaudited	31-Mar-21 Audited	31-Mar-22 Audited	31-Dec-21 Unaudited	31-Mar-21 Audited	31-Mar-22 Audited	31-Mar-21 Audited	31-Mar-22 Audited	31-Mar-21 Audited	31-Mar-22 Audited	31-Mar-21 Audited
1	Total income from operations (net)	2,041.22	2,228.51	2,275.01	2,041.22	2,228.51	2,275.01	8,025.75	6,787.35	8,025.75	6,787.35		
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(675.27)	(553.09)	(941.98)	(675.05)	(553.53)	(942.12)	(3,145.66)	(5,290.76)	(3,146.74)	(5,294.07)		
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax (after) Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(675.27)	(553.09)	(941.98)	(675.05)	(553.53)	(942.12)	(3,145.66)	(5,290.76)	(3,146.74)	(5,294.07)		
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (after Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(673.04)	(553.09)	(942.40)	(672.82)	(553.53)	(944.60)	(3,143.42)	(5,291.18)	(3,144.50)	(5,296.55)		
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period after tax [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	(672.82)	(551.94)	(934.60)	(672.61)	(552.38)	(936.81)	(3,139.77)	(5,286.59)	(3,140.85)	(5,291.96)		
6	Equity Share Capital	3,674.45	3,494.45	3,494.45	3,674.45	3,494.45	3,494.45	3,674.45	3,494.45	3,674.45	3,494.45		
7	Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	(7,756.40)	-	(4,666.63)	(11,106.10)	-	(8,015.26)	(7,756.40)	(4,666.63)	(11,106.10)	(8,015.26)		
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)	(1.92)	(1.58)	(2.70)	(1.92)	(1.58)	(2.70)	(8.96)	(15.14)	(8.96)	(15.16)		
	Basic:	(1.92)	(1.58)	(2.70)	(1.92)	(1.58)	(2.70)	(8.96)	(15.14)	(8.96)	(15.16)		
	Diluted:	(1.74)	(1.58)	(2.70)	(1.74)	(1.58)	(2.70)	(8.11)	(15.14)	(8.12)	(15.16)		

- Notes :**
- The above Standalone & Consolidated Audited Financial Results of the Company have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on Friday, May 20, 2022. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Year Ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Year Ended Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) i.e www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on website of the company www.tvvision.in
 - The account of the company has been classified as non-performing asset by banks in the previous financial years and the banks have not charged the interest / reversed the unpaid interest charged from the date the account has been classified as non-performing. No provision has been made in the books of accounts maintained by the Company for interest / penal interest, if any, on these term loans for the quarter and period ended March 31, 2022. Further, no provision for interest / penal interest, if any, on such term loans has been made in books of accounts, from the date the account of the Company has been classified as non-performing in the books of those banks.
 - The figures of last quarter are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full financial year and the published year-to-date figures upto the third quarter of the current financial year.

By Order of the Board of Directors
For TV Vision Limited

Sd/-
Markand Adhikari
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN: 00032016

Place: Mumbai
Date : 20th May, 2022

Reliance Industries Limited
Growth in Life

Regd. office: 3rd Floor, Maker Chambers IV, 222, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400 021.
Phone: 022-3555 5000, Email: investorrelations@ril.com
CIN: L17110MH1973PLC019786

NOTICE

NOTICE is hereby given that the following certificate(s) issued by the Company are stated to have been lost or misplaced and Registered Holders thereof have applied for the issue of duplicate certificate(s).

Sr. No.	Folio No.	Name / Joint Names	Shares	Certificate Nos. From - To	Distinctive Nos. From - To					
1	7002467	Lakshmi Subramanian	5	3254550-550	50487858-862					
				26	5241207-208	86122843-868				
				27	6556592-592	13768954-620				
				58	11618219-220	210085648-705				
				15	12796115-115	257671362-376				
				60	59067546-547	214781677-736				
				2	82520414	Ajay Laxmichand Shah Anjali Ajay Shah	64	13785464-469	293492883-946	
								20	3645195-195	56113199-218
								5	7000828-828	143118354-358
								10	10598386-386	189438901-910
								35	53222384-385	1246249021-055
								70	62594919-919	212782461-530
				5	61327401	Atul Kumar Khare	36	58351614-614	162041171-752	
								36	62272854-854	2190408397-432
				6	80076045	Avantika Rajanikant Mehta	1800	66659389-389	6875107214-013	
								30	53069792-793	1243873270-299
				7	15428171	B R Uma Devi	52	62525242-242	2212290873-924	
								15	11513932-932	207705972-986
8	57114941	B Venkatraman	15	50789120-120	116282306-320					
				4	13405963-966	292813689-692				
9	18034476	Baby Neha Saxena	4	50529092-902	1160578268-271					
				127	58354301-301	160525371-497				
				135	62279971-971	2190912561-695				
				10	610127-127	1				

